Invoice
From:
Lucy DeRossette
Grant Writer
2224 Cherry Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

To:

City of Vicksburg
Doug Whittington
Director of Accounting
City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

Date: April 21, 2025
Invoice # - CVMC0002

For:
US Conference of Mayors - Police Reform and Equitable Justice Grant
Mayor George Flaggs

Description:

In this grant, we applied for a $75,000 grant based on the work
completed by the Vicksburg Police Department and the Vicksburg
Warren County Youth Development Center. If awarded, Chief Jones
would like to see these funds given to the VWCYDC to continue
funding the tutoring and mentoring programs.

If selected for this grant/award, Mayor George Flaggs will accept it at
the US Conference of Mayors in June 2025 in Tampa, FL.

Amount Due




Date Work Completed
4.10.25 Research
4.10.25 Grant Writing
4.10.25 Grant Writing
4.11.25 Grant Writing
4.12.25 Grant Writing
4.13.25 Grant Writing
4.13.25 Grant Writing
4.14.25 Grant Writing
4.15.25 Grant Writing
4.16.25 Grant Writing
4.16.25 Grant Writing
4.17.25 Grant Writing
4,17.25 Grant Writing
4.18.25 Grant Writing

Total Hours
Total Due

Payable on or before May 22, 2025.

Hours
3.0
1.0
3.9
6.0
3.0
2.75
1.5
1.25
6.5
5.5
1.0
3.5
5.0
2.5

46

Rate

$35.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00

Due
$105.00
$55.00
$192.50
$330.00
$165.00
$151.25
$82.50
$68.75
$357.50
$302.50
$55.00
$192.50
$275.00
$137.50

$2,470.00






